UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
TA8227AP                                                 LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 8
Copyright © 2008 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                        QW-R107-021,C
LOW FREQUENCY POWER
AMPLIFIER
 DESCRIPTION
  The UTC TA8227AP is an audio power IC with built-in two

* Stand-by switch
*Pb-free plating product number: TA8227APL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
TA8227AP-D12-H-T TA8227APL-D12-H-T DIP-12H Tube
TA8227AP-S20-R TA8227APL-S20-R SOP-20 Tape Reel
TA8227AP-S20-T TA8227APL-S20-T SOP-20 Tube
TA8227AP                                                 LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 10
           www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R107-021,C
 PIN CONFIGURATION
VCC2